
EDMONDS 31st ANNUAL  
FALL INVITATIONAL  

TAEKWON DO TOURNAMENT 
Saturday, November 19th 2011 

 

TOURNAMENT PLACEMENTS: 
BREAKING:
 
Brown Belt Men 
1st James Hedges, Bothell 
2nd Max Duncan, Bellingham 
 
Black Belt Men 
1st Kevin Eng, Edmonds 
2nd Will Coulter, Oregon City 
3rd Brian Davis, Bothell 
 
Black Belt Women 
1st Cleda Thompson, Mill Creek 
2nd Jessika Kearns, Edmonds 
3rd Kathy Murphy, Edmonds 
 
Junior 
1st Lyndia Hull, Ferndale 
2nd Aidan Duncan, Bellingham 
3rd Einya Densmore, Bothell 
 
HYUNG: 
 
Yellow Belt 
1st Musachy Barroso, Seattle 
2nd Marie Quiban, Edmonds 
3rd John McCord, Rainier 
 
Blue Belt 
1st Margaret Covey, Edmonds 
2nd Kyle Holbrook, Duvall 
3rd Yvonne Weaver, Bothell 
 
Purple Belt 
1st Keleigh Muzaffar, Edmonds 
2nd Jacob Kearns, Edmonds 
3rd Stephanie Shoemaker, 

Oregon City 
 
Brown Belt 
1st Jack Parisi, Mill Creek 
2nd,  Max Duncan, Bellingham 
3rd James Hedges, Bothell 
 
 

Junior White Belt 
1st Pelez Zahary-Mittelman, 

Bothell 
2nd Austin Malachowski, 

Edmonds 
3rd Oliver Bernate, Granite Falls 
 
Junior Yellow Belt 
1st Shuchaf Zahary-Mittelman, 

Bothell 
2nd Spencer Butisbach, Edmonds 
3rd Rominic Quiban, Edmonds 
 
Junior Blue Belt 
1st Kemmerly Chipongian, 

Edmonds 
2nd Alexander Prakash, Edmonds 
3rd Jason Hook, Bellingham 
 
Junior Purple Belt 
1st Razi Muzaffar, Edmonds 
2nd Emma Lee Loney, Granite 

Falls 
3rd Kyle Kowalski, Oregon City 
 
1st & 2nd Dan Black Belt 
1st Jessika Kearns, Edmonds 
2nd Ricardo Vasquez, Edmonds 
3rd Sara Wallace, NE Salem 
 
Advanced Dan Black Belt 
1st Stephen Eng, Edmonds 
2nd Bob Crouch, Seattle 
3rd Kevin Eng, Edmonds 
 
 
SPARRING: 
 
Featherweight Beginning Pee Wee 
1st Austin Malachowski, 

Edmonds 
2nd Aaliyah Wright, Granite Falls 
3rd Pelez Zahary-Mittelman, 

Bothell 

 
Lightweight Beginning Pee Wee 
1st Rominic Quiban, Edmonds 
2nd Kyus Wright, Granite Falls 
3rd Magnus Cappel, Granite Falls 
 
Heavyweight Beginning Pee Wee 
1st Dominic Fossen, Duvall 
2nd Spencer Butisbauch, 

Edmonds 
3rd Jackson Rushing, Duvall 
 
Lightweight Advanced Pee Wee 
1st Kyle Kowalski, Oregon City 
2nd Kemmerly Chipongian, 

Edmonds 
3rd Razi Muzaffar, Edmonds 
 
Heavyweight Advanced Pee Wee 
1st Alexander Prakash, Edmonds 
2nd Clemens Yao, Bothell 
3rd Ya’am Zahary-Mittelman, 

Bothell 
 
 
Lightweight Beginning Junior 
1st Shuchaf Zahary-Mittelman, 

Bothell 
2nd Terri-Lee Blue, Oregon City 
3rd Oliver Bernate, Granite Falls 
 
Lightweight Advanced Junior 
1st Spencer Rushing, Duvall 
2nd Jason Hook, Granite Falls 
3rd Emma Lee Loney, Granite 

Falls 
 
Heavyweight Advanced Junior 
1st Lyndia Hull, Ferndale 
2nd Aidan Duncan, Bellingham 
3rd Charles Yao, Bothell 
 
 
 



Beginning Men 
1st Musachy Barroso, Seattle 
2nd Kyle Holbrook, Duvall 
3rd John McCord, Rainier 
 
Intermediate Men 
1st Matt Pinquach, Bellingham 
2nd Erick Chesteen, Ferndale 
3rd James Hedges, Bothell 
 
Intermediate Women 
1st Stephanie Shoemaker, 

Oregon City 
2nd Margaret Covey, Edmonds 
3rd Gail Rowell, Edmonds 
 
Lightweight Black Belt Women 
1st Sara Wallace, NE Salem 
2nd Kathy Murphy, Edmonds 
3rd Jessika Kearns, Edmonds 
 
Heavyweight Black Belt Women 
1st Anna Bailey, Edmonds 
2nd Nikka Gaviola, Edmonds 
3rd Mary Goodwin, Edmonds 
 
Lightweight Black Belt Men 
1st Will Coulter, Oregon City 
2nd Stephen Eng, Edmonds 
3rd Kevin Eng, Edmonds 
 
Heavyweight Black Belt Men 
1st Bob Crouch, Seattle 
2nd Glen Ammons, Edmonds 
3rd Ricardo Vazquez, Edmonds 
 
Women’s Grand Champion: 
Anna Bailey, Edmonds 
 
Men’s Grand Champion: 
Bob Crouch, Seattle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


